
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   DBU 293  304       597  +21 
2  2   California Baptist 305  304       609  +33 
3  3   West Texas A & M  307  304       611  +35 
4  4   Tarleton State 313  309       622  +46 

T7  5   CSU-San Marcos 318  307       625  +49 
T5  6   Midwestern State 317  315       632  +56 
T7  7   Colorado - CO Springs 318  315       633  +57 
T5  8   St. Edward's  317  318       635  +59 
11  T9   St. Mary's U. (TX) 323  315       638  +62 
T7  T9   Art, Academy of 318  320       638  +62 
10  11   Cal State Monterey Bay  322  322       644  +68 
12  12   Sonoma State  341  311       652  +76 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T4 1   Jocelyn Chee Yi Min  California Baptist  73  74       147  +3   
T1 2   Addison Mitchell  DBU  72  76       148  +4   
T11 3   Evelyn Arguelles  DBU  76  73       149  +5   
T11 4   Jaime Jacob  CSU-San Marcos  76  74       150  +6   
T9 T5   Holly Winter  West Texas A & M  75  76       151  +7   
T1 T5   Jelina Fernando  West Texas A & M  72  79       151  +7   
T6 T7   Casey Wild  Tarleton State  74  78       152  +8   
T6 T7   Emily Brennan  Midwestern State  74  78       152  +8   
T15 T7   Hanna Harrison  DBU  77  75       152  +8   
T1 T7   Brinn Fariss  DBU  72  80       152  +8   
T19 11   Kate Goodwin *  Oklahoma Christian  78  75       153  +9   
T25 T12   Maria Regina Gonzalez  St. Mary's U. (TX)  79  76       155  +11   
T25 T12   Blake Haverty  Cal State Monterey Bay  79  76       155  +11   
T9 T12   Junie Khaw  Tarleton State  75  80       155  +11   
T35 T12   Ueakarn Loukyee Songprasert  West Texas A & M  81  74       155  +11   
T15 T12   Samantha Martirez  California Baptist  77  78       155  +11   
T19 T12   Anahi Servin  Art, Academy of  78  77       155  +11   
T19 T12   McKenna Vanko  Colorado - CO Springs  78  77       155  +11   
T25 T12   Jess Whitting *  Rogers State U.  79  76       155  +11   
T19 T12   Carolin Chang *  CSU - East Bay  78  77       155  +11   
T11 T12   Courtney Ewing *  Colorado State-Pueblo  76  79       155  +11   
T35 T22   Sarah Gee  Tarleton State  81  75       156  +12   
T19 T22   Kelly Contreras  St. Mary's U. (TX)  78  78       156  +12   
T6 T22   Erica Wang  California Baptist  74  82       156  +12   
T11 T22   Vicky Kuo  Art, Academy of  76  80       156  +12   
T32 T22   Katie Ford *  Dixie State University  80  76       156  +12   
T25 T27   Sammy Haung  St. Edward's  79  78       157  +13   
T15 T27   Nicole Tego  St. Edward's  77  80       157  +13   
T47 T27   Savannah Magallon  CSU-San Marcos  83  74       157  +13   
T15 T27   Julia Baroth  Colorado - CO Springs  77  80       157  +13   
T25 31   Claire Hogle  CSU-San Marcos  79  79       158  +14   
T43 T32   Katie Reeves  Midwestern State  82  77       159  +15   
T56 T32   Kristyna Abrahamova  California Baptist  85  74       159  +15   
T35 T32   Yifei Wang  California Baptist  81  78       159  +15   
T35 T32   Timbrelee McNair  Colorado - CO Springs  81  78       159  +15   
T47 T36   Casey Leatherman  Tarleton State  83  77       160  +16   
T32 T36   Ana Jose Eraña  St. Edward's  80  80       160  +16   
T25 T36   Juanita Gomez  Midwestern State  79  81       160  +16   
T43 T36   Jasmine Monas  Sonoma State  82  78       160  +16   
T56 T36   Kaylin Milholland  West Texas A & M  85  75       160  +16   
T32 T36   Sarah Garcia  CSU-San Marcos  80  80       160  +16   
T35 42   Ana Sofia Benavides  St. Edward's  81  80       161  +17   
T43 T43   Sarah Moore  Midwestern State  82  80       162  +18   
T35 T43   Keila Takeuchi  Cal State Monterey Bay  81  81       162  +18   

T35 T43   Sofia Ruescas  St. Mary's U. (TX)  81  81       162  +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T43   Mattye Mason  West Texas A & M  79  83       162  +18   
T56 T47   Lexi Nielsen  Sonoma State  85  78       163  +19   
T47 T47   Alex Darwin  Colorado - CO Springs  83  80       163  +19   
T47 T47   Elan Hawkins  Art, Academy of  83  80       163  +19   
T51 T50   Lexi Read  Midwestern State  84  80       164  +20   
T56 T50   Breann Smith  Tarleton State  85  79       164  +20   
T51 T50   Linnea Karlsson  Cal State Monterey Bay  84  80       164  +20   
T35 T50   Shu-Lin Lin  Art, Academy of  81  83       164  +20   
T56 T54   Haleigh Jordan  St. Mary's U. (TX)  85  80       165  +21   
64 T54   Julia Peters  Sonoma State  88  77       165  +21   

T19 T54   Tarin Leong  Cal State Monterey Bay  78  87       165  +21   
T51 57   Imkeleen Meyer *  Newman  84  82       166  +22   
T56 58   Paige Weiss  St. Mary's U. (TX)  85  82       167  +23   
T51 T59   Johany Rivera  St. Edward's  84  84       168  +24   
T62 T59   Cristina Picariello  Sonoma State  86  82       168  +24   
T62 T59   Bergen Benedict  CSU-San Marcos  86  82       168  +24   
T51 T62   Emma Lundvall  Cal State Monterey Bay  84  85       169  +25   
T43 T62   Megan Vernon  Colorado - CO Springs  82  87       169  +25   
65 64   Sterling Hawkins  Art, Academy of  89  84       173  +29   
T4 -    Ann Parmerter  DBU  73  D       -     -      
66 -    Sabrina Virtusio  Sonoma State  A  78       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Gee TarletonSt 3.00 E 
C. Wild TarletonSt 3.13 +1 
V. Kuo Art U 3.13 +1 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 3.25 +2 
H. Winter W. Tex A&M 3.25 +2 
M. Gonzalez StMarys-TX 3.25 +2 
K. Takeuchi CSUMB 3.25 +2 
J. Fernando W. Tex A&M 3.25 +2 
E. Arguelles DalBapt 3.25 +2 
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 3.25 +2 
C. Chang CSUEB 3.25 +2 
A. Servin Art U 3.38 +3 
K. Ford Dixie St. 3.38 +3 
J. Baroth UCCS 3.38 +3 
T. Leong CSUMB 3.38 +3 
A. Mitchell DalBapt 3.38 +3 
H. Harrison DalBapt 3.38 +3 
B. Haverty CSUMB 3.38 +3 
J. Rivera SEU 3.38 +3 
S. Lin Art U 3.50 +4 
L. Karlsson CSUMB 3.50 +4 
S. Moore MSU 3.50 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Yi Min Cal Bapt 3.95 -1 
K. Goodwin OK Christ 4.00 E 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 4.10 +2 
E. Brennan MSU 4.10 +2 
A. Mitchell DalBapt 4.10 +2 
E. Arguelles DalBapt 4.15 +3 
J. Khaw TarletonSt 4.15 +3 
B. Fariss DalBapt 4.15 +3 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 4.20 +4 
H. Winter W. Tex A&M 4.25 +5 
K. Contreras StMarys-TX 4.25 +5 
H. Harrison DalBapt 4.25 +5 
J. Fernando W. Tex A&M 4.25 +5 
J. Whitting RSU 4.30 +6 
M. Vanko UCCS 4.30 +6 
J. Gomez MSU 4.30 +6 
C. Chang CSUEB 4.30 +6 
C. Wild TarletonSt 4.30 +6 
K. Milholland W. Tex A&M 4.30 +6 
S. Martirez Cal Bapt 4.35 +7 
V. Kuo Art U 4.35 +7 
C. Ewing CSUP 4.35 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Fariss DalBapt 4.75 -2 
C. Ewing CSUP 4.75 -2 
K. Ford Dixie St. 4.75 -2 
A. Mitchell DalBapt 4.88 -1 
U. Songprasert W. Tex A&M 4.88 -1 
K. Reeves MSU 4.88 -1 
J. Yi Min Cal Bapt 4.88 -1 
E. Wang Cal Bapt 4.88 -1 
T. McNair UCCS 4.88 -1 
S. Martirez Cal Bapt 5.00 E 
H. Winter W. Tex A&M 5.00 E 
P. Weiss StMarys-TX 5.00 E 
K. Takeuchi CSUMB 5.00 E 
B. Haverty CSUMB 5.00 E 
A. Servin Art U 5.00 E 
S. Haung SEU 5.00 E 
J. Monas Sonoma St. 5.00 E 
Y. Wang Cal Bapt 5.00 E 
J. Fernando W. Tex A&M 5.00 E 
B. Smith TarletonSt 5.00 E 
H. Harrison DalBapt 5.00 E 
M. Vanko UCCS 5.00 E 

Eagles 
K. Milholland W. Tex A&M 1
J. Monas Sonoma St. 1
K. Ford Dixie St. 1

Birdies 
K. Goodwin OK Christ 7
J. Yi Min Cal Bapt 6
C. Wild TarletonSt 5
B. Fariss DalBapt 5
A. Mitchell DalBapt 5
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 5
C. Chang CSUEB 5
E. Brennan MSU 5
K. Contreras StMarys-TX 5
C. Ewing CSUP 4
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 4
E. Arguelles DalBapt 4
S. Gee TarletonSt 4
E. Wang Cal Bapt 4
J. Khaw TarletonSt 4
H. Winter W. Tex A&M 4
T. Leong CSUMB 4
K. Takeuchi CSUMB 3
J. Fernando W. Tex A&M 3
U. Songprasert W. Tex A&M 3
C. Leatherman TarletonSt 3
S. Martirez Cal Bapt 3

Pars 
J. Fernando W. Tex A&M 24
A. Servin Art U 23
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 23
H. Harrison DalBapt 23
E. Arguelles DalBapt 23
A. Mitchell DalBapt 23
J. Whitting RSU 23
M. Vanko UCCS 23
T. McNair UCCS 22
S. Haung SEU 22
S. Garcia CSU-SnMrcs 22
J. Yi Min Cal Bapt 21
S. Martirez Cal Bapt 21
B. Haverty CSUMB 21
V. Kuo Art U 21
H. Winter W. Tex A&M 21
U. Songprasert W. Tex A&M 21
J. Gomez MSU 21
M. Gonzalez StMarys-TX 20
L. Nielsen Sonoma St. 20
J. Baroth UCCS 20
C. Ewing CSUP 20
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 79.91 65

2 Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 78.82 65

 

Total Average Scores
Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 79.36 130

 

Hillcrest Golf Club: Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 370     8 31 21 3 2 

2 4 396     6 32 24 3   

3 5 506     4 39 18 3 1 

4 5 453   1 17 36 9 2   

5 3 170     1 32 26 6   

6 4 316     1 32 22 8 2 

7 4 379     5 34 19 7   

8 4 384     3 27 29 4 2 

9 3 163     2 20 33 6 4 

10 5 538     4 45 15 1   

11 4 301     5 43 15 2   

12 3 168     1 31 30 3   

13 4 390     2 33 26 4   

14 4 354     5 37 19 3 1 

15 3 181     5 32 28     

16 4 361     3 34 24 4   

17 5 542     3 30 27 4 1 

18 4 376     1 28 32 4   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 3 163 +0.86 

6 4 316 +0.68 

8 4 384 +0.62 

18 4 376 +0.60 

5 3 170 +0.57 

12 3 168 +0.54 

17 5 542 +0.54 

13 4 390 +0.49 

16 4 361 +0.45 

7 4 379 +0.43 

1 4 370 +0.38 

2 4 396 +0.37 

15 3 181 +0.35 

14 4 354 +0.35 

3 5 506 +0.35 

11 4 301 +0.22 

10 5 538 +0.20 

4 5 453 -0.09 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA D2 Women's Super Region 4
Hillcrest Golf Club

Durango, CO 
Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 

Dates: May 07 - May 09 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 3 163 +0.86 

6 4 316 +0.68 

8 4 384 +0.62 

18 4 376 +0.60 

5 3 170 +0.57 

12 3 168 +0.54 

17 5 542 +0.54 

13 4 390 +0.49 

16 4 361 +0.45 

7 4 379 +0.43 

1 4 370 +0.38 

2 4 396 +0.37 

15 3 181 +0.35 

14 4 354 +0.35 

3 5 506 +0.35 

11 4 301 +0.22 

10 5 538 +0.20 

4 5 453 -0.09 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 370 +0.57 

9 3 163 +0.54 

13 4 390 +0.54 

15 3 181 +0.54 

18 4 376 +0.51 

12 3 168 +0.48 

16 4 361 +0.48 

7 4 379 +0.48 

5 3 170 +0.46 

17 5 542 +0.46 

8 4 384 +0.45 

6 4 316 +0.31 

2 4 396 +0.29 

3 5 506 +0.29 

14 4 354 +0.29 

10 5 538 +0.29 

11 4 301 +0.22 

4 5 453 -0.40 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 370   1 9 66 39 12 3 

2 4 396     9 75 40 6   

3 5 506     9 80 32 8 1 

4 5 453   2 44 70 12 2   

5 3 170     5 61 56 8   

6 4 316     5 73 38 12 2 

7 4 379     7 69 43 10 1 

8 4 384     5 63 52 8 2 

9 3 163     4 50 63 8 5 

10 5 538     13 77 35 5   

11 4 301     11 83 33 3   

12 3 168     3 65 56 5 1 

13 4 390     2 69 50 8 1 

14 4 354     19 58 46 6 1 

15 3 181     8 61 57 3 1 

16 4 361     9 59 56 5 1 

17 5 542     8 64 46 10 2 

18 4 376     4 60 57 8 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Hillcrest Golf Club

Durango, CO 
Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 

Dates: May 07 - May 09 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 DBU 293 304 597

2 Addison Mitchell (4) 72 76 148

3 Evelyn Arguelles (1) 76 73 149

T7 Hanna Harrison (3) 77 75 152

T7 Brinn Fariss (5) 72 80 152

66 Ann Parmerter (2) 73 0 73

2 California Baptist 305 304 609

1 Jocelyn Chee Yi Min (2) 73 74 147

T12 Samantha Martirez (4) 77 78 155

T22 Erica Wang (1) 74 82 156

T32 Kristyna Abrahamova (3) 85 74 159

T32 Yifei Wang (5) 81 78 159

3 West Texas A & M 307 304 611

T5 Jelina Fernando (1) 72 79 151

T5 Holly Winter (5) 75 76 151

T12 Ueakarn Loukyee Songprasert (2) 81 74 155

T36 Kaylin Milholland (4) 85 75 160

T43 Mattye Mason (3) 79 83 162

4 Tarleton State 313 309 622

T7 Casey Wild (2) 74 78 152

T12 Junie Khaw (3) 75 80 155

T22 Sarah Gee (4) 81 75 156

T36 Casey Leatherman (1) 83 77 160

T50 Breann Smith (5) 85 79 164

5 CSU-San Marcos 318 307 625

4 Jaime Jacob (1) 76 74 150

T27 Savannah Magallon (4) 83 74 157

31 Claire Hogle (2) 79 79 158

T36 Sarah Garcia (3) 80 80 160

T59 Bergen Benedict (5) 86 82 168

6 Midwestern State 317 315 632

T7 Emily Brennan (1) 74 78 152

T32 Katie Reeves (5) 82 77 159

T36 Juanita Gomez (4) 79 81 160

T43 Sarah Moore (2) 82 80 162

T50 Lexi Read (3) 84 80 164

7 Colorado - CO Springs 318 315 633

T12 McKenna Vanko (3) 78 77 155

T27 Julia Baroth (1) 77 80 157

T32 Timbrelee McNair (4) 81 78 159

T47 Alex Darwin (2) 83 80 163

T62 Megan Vernon (5) 82 87 169
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 St. Edward's 317 318 635

T27 Sammy Haung (3) 79 78 157

T27 Nicole Tego (4) 77 80 157

T36 Ana Jose Eraña (5) 80 80 160

42 Ana Sofia Benavides (2) 81 80 161

T59 Johany Rivera (1) 84 84 168

T9 St. Mary's U. (TX) 323 315 638

T12 Maria Regina Gonzalez (1) 79 76 155

T22 Kelly Contreras (2) 78 78 156

T43 Sofia Ruescas (3) 81 81 162

T54 Haleigh Jordan (5) 85 80 165

58 Paige Weiss (4) 85 82 167

T9 Art, Academy of 318 320 638

T12 Anahi Servin (1) 78 77 155

T22 Vicky Kuo (2) 76 80 156

T47 Elan Hawkins (3) 83 80 163

T50 Shu-Lin Lin (4) 81 83 164

64 Sterling Hawkins (5) 89 84 173

11 Cal State Monterey Bay 322 322 644

T12 Blake Haverty (2) 79 76 155

T43 Keila Takeuchi (4) 81 81 162

T50 Linnea Karlsson (1) 84 80 164

T54 Tarin Leong (3) 78 87 165

T62 Emma Lundvall (5) 84 85 169

12 Sonoma State 341 311 652

T36 Jasmine Monas (4) 82 78 160

T47 Lexi Nielsen (5) 85 78 163

T54 Julia Peters (3) 88 77 165

T59 Cristina Picariello (2) 86 82 168

65 Sabrina Virtusio (1) 0 78 78
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

11 Kate Goodwin (Oklahoma Christian) 78 75 153

T12 Jess Whitting (Rogers State U. ) 79 76 155

T12 Carolin Chang (CSU - East Bay) 78 77 155

T12 Courtney Ewing (Colorado State-Pueblo) 76 79 155

T22 Katie Ford (Dixie State University) 80 76 156

57 Imkeleen Meyer (Newman) 84 82 166
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 79.91 65

2 Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 78.82 65

 

Total Average Scores
Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 79.36 130

 

Hillcrest Golf Club: Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 370   1 1 35 18 9 1 

2 4 396     3 43 16 3   

3 5 506     5 41 14 5   

4 5 453   1 27 34 3     

5 3 170     4 29 30 2   

6 4 316     4 41 16 4   

7 4 379     2 35 24 3 1 

8 4 384     2 36 23 4   

9 3 163     2 30 30 2 1 

10 5 538     9 32 20 4   

11 4 301     6 40 18 1   

12 3 168     2 34 26 2 1 

13 4 390       36 24 4 1 

14 4 354     14 21 27 3   

15 3 181     3 29 29 3 1 

16 4 361     6 25 32 1 1 

17 5 542     5 34 19 6 1 

18 4 376     3 32 25 4 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 370 +0.57 

9 3 163 +0.54 

13 4 390 +0.54 

15 3 181 +0.54 

18 4 376 +0.51 

12 3 168 +0.48 

16 4 361 +0.48 

7 4 379 +0.48 

5 3 170 +0.46 

17 5 542 +0.46 

8 4 384 +0.45 

6 4 316 +0.31 

2 4 396 +0.29 

3 5 506 +0.29 

14 4 354 +0.29 

10 5 538 +0.29 

11 4 301 +0.22 

4 5 453 -0.40 
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NCAA D2 Women's Super Region 4
Hillcrest Golf Club

Durango, CO 
Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 

Dates: May 07 - May 09 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 3 163 +0.86 

6 4 316 +0.68 

8 4 384 +0.62 

18 4 376 +0.60 

5 3 170 +0.57 

12 3 168 +0.54 

17 5 542 +0.54 

13 4 390 +0.49 

16 4 361 +0.45 

7 4 379 +0.43 

1 4 370 +0.38 

2 4 396 +0.37 

15 3 181 +0.35 

14 4 354 +0.35 

3 5 506 +0.35 

11 4 301 +0.22 

10 5 538 +0.20 

4 5 453 -0.09 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 370 +0.57 

9 3 163 +0.54 

13 4 390 +0.54 

15 3 181 +0.54 

18 4 376 +0.51 

12 3 168 +0.48 

16 4 361 +0.48 

7 4 379 +0.48 

5 3 170 +0.46 

17 5 542 +0.46 

8 4 384 +0.45 

6 4 316 +0.31 

2 4 396 +0.29 

3 5 506 +0.29 

14 4 354 +0.29 

10 5 538 +0.29 

11 4 301 +0.22 

4 5 453 -0.40 
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NCAA D2 Women's Super Region 4
Hillcrest Golf Club

Durango, CO 
Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 

Dates: May 07 - May 09 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 370   1 9 66 39 12 3 

2 4 396     9 75 40 6   

3 5 506     9 80 32 8 1 

4 5 453   2 44 70 12 2   

5 3 170     5 61 56 8   

6 4 316     5 73 38 12 2 

7 4 379     7 69 43 10 1 

8 4 384     5 63 52 8 2 

9 3 163     4 50 63 8 5 

10 5 538     13 77 35 5   

11 4 301     11 83 33 3   

12 3 168     3 65 56 5 1 

13 4 390     2 69 50 8 1 

14 4 354     19 58 46 6 1 

15 3 181     8 61 57 3 1 

16 4 361     9 59 56 5 1 

17 5 542     8 64 46 10 2 

18 4 376     4 60 57 8 1 
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NCAA D2 Women's Super Region 4
Hillcrest Golf Club

Durango, CO 
Hillcrest NCAA Womens West Regional 

Dates: May 07 - May 09 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15145&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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